
2026 Murray State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-4   Home: 5-1   Away: 2-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (0), Opp (14)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Kleman (1), LaViolette (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (21-29), Poage (13-20),
Kleman (4-5), LaViolette (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Ramirez, Eli .444 11-10 18 10 8 2 1 0 5 12 .667 4 3 3 0 .600 0 0 5-5 11 3 0 1.000
21 Keenen, Sean .410 11-11 39 7 16 2 1 2 7 26 .667 3 3 3 0 .489 0 0 1-3 10 0 0 1.000
6 Taylor, Brady .405 11-11 37 17 15 7 0 2 11 28 .757 13 1 11 0 .558 1 0 4-5 0 0 0 .000
22 Beene, Rayner .400 11-11 40 11 16 6 2 1 16 29 .725 8 0 10 0 .480 2 0 2-2 10 17 4 .871
14 Johnson, Grey .350 9-4 20 7 7 2 0 0 3 9 .450 1 2 6 0 .417 1 0 4-4 9 0 0 1.000
13 Barham, Michael .295 11-11 44 12 13 4 1 2 14 25 .568 3 0 6 0 .333 1 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
20 Norman, Tanner .289 11-11 38 8 11 4 0 1 13 18 .474 12 0 11 0 .451 1 0 0-0 80 3 0 1.000
8 Moore, Marlon .282 11-11 39 6 11 1 0 0 4 12 .308 4 1 8 0 .348 2 1 8-8 21 33 2 .964
17 Johnson, Cason .235 11-10 34 11 8 2 1 0 7 12 .353 6 1 2 0 .366 0 0 2-2 5 15 1 .952
31 Poage, Jackson .167 10-7 18 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .167 1 2 10 0 .286 0 1 0-1 67 4 0 1.000
7 Jorge, Fernando .500 8-1 10 1 5 2 0 0 1 7 .700 1 0 4 0 .545 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
30 LaViolette, Brady .000 7-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 1 0 0-0 26 0 0 1.000
1 Hitchcock, Braden .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
3 Knowles, Boston .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
33 Kleman, Sam .000 3-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
Totals .327 11-11 346 96 113 32 6 8 83 181 .523 59 13 79 0 .433 9 2 26-31 261 87 10 .972
Opponents .269 11-11 197 44 53 8 1 4 40 75 .381 44 19 51 0 .443 2 5 10-12 161 57 4 .982

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Long, Gunner 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 .100 2 1 0 0 0
22 Beene, Rayner 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
27 Luscombe, Aiden 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
36 Ott, Trey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
41 Dodge, Kylen 0.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .154 0 2 0 0 0
10 Gammel, Isaac 1.00 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 6 3 1 6 5 0 0 0 .176 1 4 0 0 0
16 Allen, Caden 2.08 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 2 1 4 2 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
15 Garrett, Brance 4.32 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 7 4 4 11 11 0 0 0 .226 0 1 0 0 0
5 Ramirez, Eli 4.91 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 10 6 6 3 20 0 0 1 .238 0 1 0 0 0
28 Baker, Chance 5.06 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 3 3 4 5 0 0 1 .417 0 1 0 0 0
25 Graf, Heath 7.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 4 4 6 6 0 0 0 .278 1 1 0 0 0
34 Dome, Tayte 7.30 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 12.1 16 10 10 4 15 0 0 1 .308 2 2 0 0 0
11 Culbreath, Carson 7.94 2-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.1 13 10 10 6 11 0 0 0 .317 0 6 0 0 0
26 Brown, Hank 8.59 1-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 6 7 7 6 5 0 0 1 .231 0 2 0 0 0
35 Eichler, Peyton 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 4 6 6 4 3 0 0 0 .267 0 1 0 0 0
38 Krupa, Luke 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
29 Springfield, Lane 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 .400 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.91 7-4 42 11 0 0 2 88.1 88 61 58 64 94 0 0 5 .260 6 24 0 0 0
Opponents 4.34 4-2 18 3 1 0 0 56.0 53 32 27 27 57 0 0 2 .251 6 7 0 0 0



2026 Murray State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Norman, Tanner 83 80 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
31 Poage, Jackson 71 67 4 0 1.000 0 13 7 .650 0 0
30 LaViolette, Brady 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
13 Barham, Michael 17 17 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ramirez, Eli 14 11 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Keenen, Sean 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 1
14 Johnson, Grey 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Kleman, Sam 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 1 0
28 Baker, Chance 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gammel, Isaac 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jorge, Fernando 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hitchcock, Braden 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Dome, Tayte 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Dodge, Kylen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Moore, Marlon 56 21 33 2 .964 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Johnson, Cason 21 5 15 1 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Beene, Rayner 31 10 17 4 .871 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Culbreath, Carson 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Graf, Heath 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Brown, Hank 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Garrett, Brance 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Allen, Caden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Long, Gunner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Luscombe, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Springfield, Lane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Knowles, Boston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Eichler, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Ott, Trey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Krupa, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Taylor, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 358 261 87 10 .972 14 21 8 .724 2 1
Opponents 222 161 57 4 .982 5 0 1 — 1 0


